

The Manager
Dubai Financial Market
P O Box 9700
Dubai, UAE

Fax 04-3315148

30 October, 2012

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Abridged Financials for the nine months ended 30 Sept 2012

Enclosed are highlights of results for the nine months ended Sept 2012.

The original signed Financials in English and Arabic will be sent to you shortly.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely



Dr. Abdul Zahra A Ali
C E O

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPT 2012

The Company achieved Gross Written Premium of AED 349.42 Million for the period ended 30 Sept 2012 as compared to AED 357.59 Million in the previous year.

The Underwriting profit for the period ended Sept 2012 is of AED 33.76 Million as compared to AED 27.19 Million for the same period of 2011 showing a growth of 24%. Net profit for the period ended 30 Sept 2012 amounted to AED 42 Million compared to AED 34 Million in 2011 showing a growth of 23%.

The total equity is AED 340.49 Million as at 30 Sept 2012 as compared to AED 319 Million as at 31 December 2011 growth of 6.74%.

The total asset as on 30 Sept 2012 was 906 Million as compared to AED 861 Million as at 31 December 2011 growth of 5.2%.

NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE CO. (PSC)

TRUST | SECURITY | COMMITMENT

الشركة الوطنية للتأمينات العامة (ش.م.ع.)

Head Office:
NGI House Building
P.O. Box 154, Deira, Dubai
Tel: 04 211 5800
Fax: 04 250 2854
Email: ngico@emirates.net.ae
Website: www.ngi.ae

SZR Branch:
Al Wadi Building
Sheikh Zayed Road
Dubai, UAE
Tel: 04 343 9765
Fax: 04 343 9874

Bur Dubai Branch:
Easa Saleh Al Gurg. Bldg.
Bur Dubai
United Arab Emirates
Tel: 04 393 4434
Fax: 04 393 7722

DIP Branch:
The Market Mall
Green Community
F24, 1st Floor
Dubai Investment Park
Tel: 04 885 9912
Fax: 04 885 9913

Sharjah Branch:
NBD Building
Al Qasimiya Area
King Abdul Aziz St.
P.O. Box 67244, Sharjah
Tel: 06 573 5999
Fax: 06 573 5777

Abu Dhabi Branch:
Al Sahel Bldg.
Old Passport Road
Khalidiya, Abu Dhabi
P.O. Box 105230
Tel: 02 667 8783
Fax: 02 667 6077

❖ بعض المؤشرات المالية للفترة المنتهية في 2012/09/30

حققت الشركة الوطنية للتأمينات العامة أقساط مكتتبة بمقدار (349.42) مليون درهم للفترة المنتهية في 2012/09/30 مقارنة بـ (357.59) مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي .

كما حققت اعمال التأمين ارباح مقدارها (33.76) مليون درهم للفترة المنتهية في 2012/09/30 مقارنة (27.19) لنفس الفترة من العام الماضي أي بزيادة قدرها 24%. أن صافي ربح الشركة كما في 2012/09/30 بلغ (42) مليون درهم مقارنة بـ (34) مليون درهم في عام 2011 بزيادة قدرها 23%.

وبلغت حقوق المساهمين (340.49) مليون درهم كما في 2012/09/30 مقارنة بـ (319) مليون درهم في 2011/12/31 بزيادة قدرها 6.74% . كما أن موجودات الشركة بلغت (906) مليون درهم للفترة المنتهية في 2012/09/30 مقارنة بـ (861) مليون درهم كما في 2011/12/31 بزيادة قدرها 5.2%.